

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2034/2022 in MA 1849/2021 in SLP(Crl)
No. 5191/2021

SATENDER KUMAR ANTIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([FOR COMPLIANCE]Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for high court of karnataka; Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate for high court of jharkhand; Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate for gauhati high court; Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate for high court of madhya pradesh; Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for high court of delhi; Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Advocate for high court of meghalaya; Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Advocate for high court of Orissa)

WITH

MA 2035/2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 5191/2021 (II)

IA No. 166259/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. P. K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Chuni, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Zaidi, Adv.
By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryaprakash.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR
Mr. K.K. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Somanandri Gond K, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Smita Kant, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Manu Arya, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

M.A No. 2034/2022 in MA 1849/2021 in
SLP(Crl) No. 5191/2021

The compliance reports have been filed by
two States i.e, State of Tamil Nadu and Maharashtra
and by thirteen High Courts as set out in the office
report.

Learned counsel for the State submits that the compliance reports in pursuance to order dated 11.07.2022 are not taken on record unless physically filed as the portal rejects the same.

That may not be the appropriate situation to prevail and thus the Registry should take steps to ensure that such of the States who want to file the compliance report electronically, are not precluded from getting the said reports placed on record. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks and we grant six weeks' time from today to the remaining States/U.Ts. High Courts to file the compliance report. If the same are not now filed, we have no other option but to summon the concerned officers in person.

Copies of the same be supplied to AOR for the petitioner as well as the CBI.

MA 2035/2022 in SLP(Crl) No. 5191/2021

Insofar as prayer (b) is concerned we have already passed directions in the aforesaid miscellaneous application.

On prayer (a) learned counsel for the applicant seeks some time to place on record orders which purport to do what is alleged and because of which prayer (a) is sought.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

--

List both the matters after eight weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)