

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2034/2022 in MA 1849/2021 in
SLP(Crl) No. 5191/2021

SATENDER KUMAR ANTIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([[ONLY I.A.NOS.35729/2023 AND 36585/2023 IN M.A.NO.2034/2022 IS LISTED ON 13.03.2023]Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for High Court of Karnataka; Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate for High Court of Jharkhand; Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate for Gauhati High Court; Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate for High Court of Madhya Pradesh; Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for High Court of Delhi; Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Advocate for High Court of Meghalaya; Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Advocate for High Court Of Orissa Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Advocate for State of Arunachal Pradesh, Mr.Somanadri Gaud Katam, Advocate for High Court of Telengana; Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Advocate for the State of Maharashtra; Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate for the State of Uttarakhand; M/s Arputham Aruna

IA No. 36585/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 35729/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 13-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

By Courts Motion, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Animesh Mishra, adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mrs. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshita sukhija, Adv.
Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Prabhneer Swani, Adv.
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash nandolia, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Mr. Harishankar Mahaptra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr.Somanadri Gaud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kuamr Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mrs. K enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

MA 1849/2021

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Smita Kant, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Puneet Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Prabhleen A Shukla, Adv.

SLP 5191/2021

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. maitreyee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NOS.35729/2023 AND 36585/2023 IN M.A.NO.2034/2022

Notice, which is accepted by learned counsel
for the State of UP.

The response be filed within a week.

List along with the main matter.

In the meantime, the applicant- Bharat Kalra
will appear before the trial Court but shall not be

arrested.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)