

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2034/2022 in MA 1849/2021 in
SLP(Cr1) No. 5191/2021

SATENDER KUMAR ANTIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Mentioned by Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.(AC)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

As mentioned by Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned senior counsel/AC and in furtherance to the order dated 06.08.2024, it is directed that the States/UTs/High Courts/Agencies may file their compliance affidavits on or before 20th September, 2024.

Thereafter, learned Amicus Curiae may file the compilation of affidavits and report on or before 4th October, 2024.

Rest of the order remains the same.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT.REGISTRAR CUM PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)