

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2034/2022 in MA 1849/2021 in
SLP(Crl) No. 5191/2021

SATENDER KUMAR ANTIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv./AC, MR. AKBAR SIDDIQUE, ADVOCATE (AC)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for high court of karnataka; Mr.
Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for high court of jharkhand; Mr. P.I.
Jose, Advocate for gauhati high court; Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate for
high court of madhya pradesh; Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for high
court of delhi; Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Advocate for high court of
meghalaya; Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Advocate for high court of
Orissa, Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Advocate for State of Arunachal
Pradesh, Mr. Somanadri Gaud Katam, Advocate for High Court of
Telengana; Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Advocate for the State of
Maharashtra; Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate for the State of
Uttarakhand; M/s Arputham Aruna, Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Advocate
for the State of Assam, Mr. S.N.Terdol, Advocate for the State of
Ladakh, Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Advocate for the State of
Meghalaya, Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for the State of Bihar, Mr.
Mahfooz A.Nazki, Advocate for the State of Andhra Pradesh, Mr.
Maibam N.Singh, Advocate for the High Court of Manipur, Mr.
Prashant S.Kenjale, Advocate for the High Court of Bombay, Mr. Ajay
Pal, Advocate for the State of Punjab, Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
for High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate
for the State of Kerala, Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, Advocate for the
State of Orissa, Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate for the State of
Uttar Pradesh, Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Advocate for the State of
Gujarat, Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate for the Government of
Manipur, Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Advocate for the State of Goa,
Mr. Anupam Raina, Advocate for the High Court of Jammu, Mr. Sunny
Choudhary, Advocate for State of Madhya Pradesh, Mr. Varinder Kumar
Sharma, Advocate for High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Ms. K.Enatoli
Sem, Advocate for State of Nagaland, Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Advocate
for State of Madras, Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate Govt. of Himachal
Pradesh, Mr. Sameer Abhayankar, Advocate for State of Sikkim, Mr.
Aravindh S. Advocate of U.T. Pudducherry, Ms. D.Bharthi Reddy,
Advocate for High Court of Uttarakhand, Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate for High Court of Jharkhand, Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate
for High Court of Patna, Mr. Aproo Kurup, Advocate for High Court
of Chhatisgarh, Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate for High Court of
Gujarat, Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate for High Court of Tripura,, Mr.
Sandeep Kumar Jha, Advocate for State of Rajasthan,, Mr. Shailesh

Mandiyal, Advocate for U.T. J and K, Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Advocate for state of Goa, Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for State of Haryana, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate for State of Tripura, Ms. Manish Ambwani, Advocate for High Court of Rajasthan, Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate for High Court of Calcutta, Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate for High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Mr. Aproov Shukla, Advocate for High Court of Allahabad, Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Advocate for state of Mizoram, Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. Advocate for State of Tamil Nadu, Mr. Vishal Prasad, Advocate for State of Chhattisgarh, Ms. Astha Sharma, Advocate for State of West Bengal, Mr. Raghuvendra Srivastava, Advocate for High Court of Karnataka, Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, Advocate for State of Telengana, Mr. S.N.Terdol, Advocate for State of Daman & Diu. Mr. T.G.N.Nair, Advocate for High Court of Kerala, Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate for State of Kerala, Mr. Arvind S. Advocate for state of Pudducherry, Mr. Mudit Gupta, Advocate state of Himachal Pradesh, Ms. Saroj Tripathi, Advocate, Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, Advocate for High Court of Sikkim, Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate for High Court of Orissa, Mr. Kumar Mihir, Advocate for the High Court of Manipur.

Date : 24-04-2025 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

By Courts Motion, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.(AC) (mentioned by)
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR
Mr. Aditya Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay , AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Ms. Vishakha, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Mudit Gupta , AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR

Mr. Ashish Batra, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) on 14.05.2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR